European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

Kuwait Purebred Arabian Horse Show H

(B International)

ECAHO
Bait Al Arab,
Kuwait
10 Jan 2026, Senior Stallions
A
Position Horse Score Detail
1st Name: MHS WASM 93.2

Colour: grey

Owner: MHS 19.5
Arabians m 20
s
15.5 15 155 155 155 155 16
19.5 19.5 195 195 20 20 20

2nd Name: FARID 92
BARADA
Colour: bay
Owner: Alali Stud

3rd Name: AB BARRIQ 91.7
Colour: grey
Owner: Mohammed
AbdulAziz AlKandri

4th  Name: MAXMARA 91.3 T.7T.
Colour: grey
Owner: Dr. 19.5
AbdulRahman Moh. m 19
AlAjmi Nona 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
LEGS 15 15 15 15 15.5 15 15

(y(ed/8 19.5 19 19.5 19 195 195 19



5th

6th

7th

8th

Name: FAWAZ
ALHAWAJER
Colour: grey
Owner: Kayan
Arabians

Name: AW ANAAN
Colour: grey
Owner: Alali Stud

Name: QAIS
ALFAYYAD

Colour: bay
Owner: MOSLEH
HAMAD FAYYADH
ALENEZI

Name: SAYAAF
Colour: grey

Owner: Yousif Jassim
AlRumaithan

Name: AW RAASEL
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Alwawan
arabians

Name: MANSOUR
ALGHANAYIM
Colour: bay

Owner: Mohammad
AlRushoud

91

90.8

90.6

90.4

[ o5 o5
soov EERRNRT
15 15
19 19

TYPE 19
BODY 17.5 18

15 15.5

19.5

19 19

195 195

195 195
18 18
155 155
19 19.5

19 19.5
18 18
15 15
19 19

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

19.5
18
15
19

19.5
17.5
15
19

19.5
18
15
19

19
18
15
19

19.5
17.5
15
19

19.5
17.5
15
19



0 Name: ZEYAD AL
GHANAYM
Colour: bay
Owner: Hawa
Arabians

0 Name: MAKTOOB
ALRASHMA
Colour: bay
Owner: Mansour
AlThani

0 Name: DOLLAR
ALREMAS
Colour: grey
Owner: Alyamamh
Stud

0 Name: MUMAYYAZ
ALKHASHAB
Colour: grey
Owner: Muhammed
AlMaqroun

Judges

T.T. = A - Mr. Tomasz Tarczynski, PL
A.H. = B - Mr. Ahmed Hamza, EG

A.M. m C - Mr. Abdelouahed Maagoul, MA
A.H. D - Dr. Abderrazak Hmidani, MA
C.V. 11 E - Mrs. Christine Valette, FR

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

C.Z. = F - Mr. Carmelo Zaragoza Giménez, ES

E.G. 11 G - Mr. Eric Gear, FR



	Kuwait Purebred Arabian Horse Show (B International)
	Judges


