

Kuwait Purebred Arabian Horse Show (B International)



European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

E C A H O

**Bait Al Arab,
Kuwait**

10 Jan 2026, Senior Stallions

A

Position	Horse	Score	Detail							
1st	Name: MHS WASM	93.2	T.T.	A.H.	A.M.	A.H.	C.V.	C.Z.	E.G.	
	Colour: grey		TYPE	19.5	19.5	20	19.5	20	19.5	20
	Owner: MHS		H&N	20	19.5	20	20	20	19.5	20
	Arabians		BODY	18	18.5	18.5	18.5	18.5	18	19
			LEGS	15.5	15	15.5	15.5	15.5	15.5	16
			MOVE	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	20	20	20
2nd	Name: FARID	92	T.T.	A.H.	A.M.	A.H.	C.V.	C.Z.	E.G.	
	BARADA		TYPE	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5
	Colour: bay		H&N	20	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	20
	Owner: Alali Stud		BODY	18	18	18	18.5	18.5	18	18
			LEGS	15	15.5	15.5	15	15	15.5	15
			MOVE	20	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	20
3rd	Name: AB BARRIQ	91.7	T.T.	A.H.	A.M.	A.H.	C.V.	C.Z.	E.G.	
	Colour: grey		TYPE	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	20	19.5	19.5
	Owner: Mohammed		H&N	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	20	19.5	20
	AbdulAziz AlKandri		BODY	18	18	18	18.5	18	18	17.5
			LEGS	15	15	15.5	15.5	15	15.5	15
			MOVE	19	19.5	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5
4th	Name: MAXMARA	91.3	T.T.	A.H.	A.M.	A.H.	C.V.	C.Z.	E.G.	
	Colour: grey		TYPE	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5
	Owner: Dr.		H&N	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5
	AbdulRahman Moh.		BODY	18	18	18	18	18	18	18
	AlAjmi		LEGS	15	15	15	15	15.5	15	15
			MOVE	19.5	19	19.5	19	19.5	19.5	19

5th	Name: FAWAZ ALHAWAJER Colour: grey Owner: Kayan Arabians	91		T.T.	A.H.	A.M.	A.H.	C.V.	C.Z.	E.G.
			TYPE	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5
			H&N	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5
			BODY	17.5	18	18	18	18	18	17.5
			LEGS	15	15	15.5	15.5	15	15	15
			MOVE	19	19	19	19.5	19	19	19
6th	Name: AW ANAAN Colour: grey Owner: Alali Stud	90.8		T.T.	A.H.	A.M.	A.H.	C.V.	C.Z.	E.G.
			TYPE	19	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19.5
			H&N	19	19.5	19	19.5	19.5	19	19.5
			BODY	18	18	18	18.5	18	17.5	18
			LEGS	15	15.5	15	15	15	15	15.5
			MOVE	19	19	19	19.5	19.5	19	19
7th	Name: QAIS ALFAYYAD Colour: bay Owner: MOSLEH HAMAD FAYYADH ALENEZI	90.6		T.T.	A.H.	A.M.	A.H.	C.V.	C.Z.	E.G.
			TYPE	19	19	19.5	19.5	19	19	19
			H&N	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19	19
			BODY	18	18	18	18.5	18	17.5	18
			LEGS	15	15	15.5	15.5	15.5	15	15.5
			MOVE	19	19	19	19	19	19	19
8th	Name: SAYA AF Colour: grey Owner: Yousif Jassim AIRumaithan	90.4		T.T.	A.H.	A.M.	A.H.	C.V.	C.Z.	E.G.
			TYPE	19	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	19.5	19
			H&N	19	19.5	19	19.5	19.5	19	19.5
			BODY	17.5	18	18	18	17.5	18	17.5
			LEGS	15	15.5	15	15	15	15	15
			MOVE	19	19	19	19	19	19	19
0	Name: AW RAASEL Colour: chestnut Owner: Alwawan arabians	No detailed scorecard available								
0	Name: MANSOUR ALGHANAYIM Colour: bay Owner: Mohammad AIRushoud	No detailed scorecard available								

0 Name: **ZEYAD AL GHANAYM** No detailed scorecard available
Colour: **bay**
Owner: **Hawa Arabians**

0 Name: **MAKTOOB ALRASHMA** No detailed scorecard available
Colour: **bay**
Owner: **Mansour AlThani**

0 Name: **DOLLAR ALREMAS** No detailed scorecard available
Colour: **grey**
Owner: **Alyamamh Stud**

0 Name: **MUMAYYAZ ALKHASHAB** No detailed scorecard available
Colour: **grey**
Owner: **Muhammed AlMaqroun**

Judges

- T.T.** 🇵🇱 Tomasz Tarczynski, PL
- A.H.** 🇪🇬 Ahmed Sobhi Hamza, EG
- A.M.** 🇲🇦 Abdelouahed Maagoul, MA
- A.H.** 🇲🇦 Abderrazak Hmidani, MA
- C.V.** 🇫🇷 Christine Valette, FR
- C.Z.** 🇪🇸 Carmelo Zaragoza Giménez, ES
- E.G.** 🇫🇷 Eric Gear, FR